Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012

02/14/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office** 

						-
	_	_	_			

103640619 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradequak office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ∃ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No X Mead Johnson & Company Name: Mead Johnson & Company, LLC Internal Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2400 W. Lloyd Expressway X Corporation- State: Delaware City: Evansville Other State:IN Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware, USA Country: USA Zip:47721-0001 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 1, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Assignment Merger X OtherLLC CitizenshipEvansville, IN, USA Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST OF 62 MARKS (3 PAGES) SEE ATTACHED LIST OF 62 MARKS (3 PAGES) Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SEE ATTACHED LIST OF 62 MARKS (3 PAGES) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 62 registrations involved: Name: Waddey & Patterson P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Edward D. Languist, Jr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Nashville\_ 02/14/2012 AMULLINS 00000024 71450239 State: Tennessee Zip:37203 Phone Number:615-242-2400 Deposit Account Number 23-0035 Fax Number: 615-242-2221 1525.00 ni Authorized User Name Waddey & Patterson PC Email Address: edl@iplawgroup.com 9. Signature: February 10, 2012 : Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARKS CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNMENTS

(62 Marks Sorted by Application Serial #)

## FROM MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY TO MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, LLC

Mark*	Docket No.	Application Serial #	Registration No.	Owner-
¹NUTRAMIGEN	006337	71/450,239	397,676	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>2</sup> NUTRAMIGEN	006340	71/516,937	509,558	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>3</sup> POLY-VI-SOL	006297	71/583,093	548,610	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>4</sup> TRI-VI-SOL	002852	71/583,095	0,532,894	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>5</sup> TRI-VI-SOL (STYLIZED)	002853	71/583,096	0,531,808	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>6</sup> FER-IN-SOL	006301	71/605,106	552,271	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>7</sup> FER-IN-SOL	006341	71/605,107	667,493	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>8</sup> LOFENALAC	002978	72/044,729	0,706,886	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>9</sup> ENFAMIL	002854	72/079,939	0,696,534	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>10</sup> TRI-VI-FLOR	006342	72/146,297	748,671	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>11</sup> VI-SOL	006343	72/160,307	758,727	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>12</sup> NURSETTE	006344	72/182,810	784,982	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>13</sup> NURSETTE	006345	72/193,190	796,037	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>14</sup> ENFAMIL	006346	72/196,691	800,782	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>15</sup> PROSOBEE	006347	72/224,434	806,458	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>16</sup> PORTAGEN	006348	72/257,230	830,280	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>17</sup> ENFAMIL NURSETTE	006349	72/267,710	839,249	Mead Johnson & Company
18 PREGESTIMIL	006302	72/361,140	925,600	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>19</sup> FER-IN-SOL	006350	73/163,544	1,104,634	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>20</sup> PHENYL-FREE	006351	73/323,952	1,260,352	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>21</sup> NEXT STEP	006353	74/208,526	1,856,169	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>22</sup> LACTOFREE	006352	74/295,222	1,788,759	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>23</sup> KINDERCAL	006357	74/342,883	1,965,878	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>24</sup> GRAD-U-FEED	006358	74/706,998	1,979,838	Mead Johnson & Company
ENFAMIL FAMILY BEGINNINGS	006360	74/734,051	2,175,945	Mead Johnson & Company

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0345

<sup>26</sup> ENFAMIL AR	006359	75/093,155	2,173,496	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>27</sup> MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITIONALS	006361	75/365,517	2,269,727	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>28</sup> ENFALYTE	006308	75/557,272	2,534,471	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>29</sup> ENFACARE	006306	75/783,305	2,502,766	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>30</sup> ENFAMIL	006307	75/896,585	2,532,844	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>31</sup> ENFAMIL	006303	75/896,586	2,469,244	Mead Johnson & Company
Enfamil	006305	76/072,984	2,487,248	Mead Johnson & Company
33 SMART SYMPHONIES	006364	76/361,769	2,656,389	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>34</sup> ENFAMIL PREMIUM	001608	76/696,018	3,795,918	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>35</sup> D-VI-SOL	001673	76/696,129	3,799,868	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>36</sup> TRIPLE HEALTH GUARD	001907	76/696,896	3,785,102	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>37</sup> STEP UP	002231	76/697,552		Mead Johnson & Company
38 NUTRITION TAILORED FOR TODDLERS	002662	76/698,727	3,902,257	Mead Johnson & Company
39	002746	76/699,091		Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>40</sup> TOUCHPOINT	002676	76/699,162	3,931,204	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>41</sup> ENFAGROW	002703	76/699,163	3,835,446	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>42</sup> ENFLORA	002334	77/455,775	3,683,974	Mead Johnson & Company
Enfaport Enfaport	002752	77/545,706	3,710,014	Mead Johnson & Company
Enfamil	002760	77/585,229	3,758,662	Mead Johnson & Company
Nutramigen	002759	77/597,133	3,758,728	Mead Johnson & Company
Pregestimil	002761	77/597,144	3,755,720	Mead Johnson & Company
Pregestimil	007368	77/617,588	3,619,406	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>48</sup> ENFAMIL RESTFULL LIPIL	002762	77/663,204	3,815,298	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>49</sup> WND	006362	78/058,200	2,562,609	Mead Johnson & Company

50 LIPIL	006363	78/077,744	2,603,016	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>51</sup> ENFAMIL LIPIL	006365	78/106,158	2,701,509	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>52</sup> ENFAMIL	006367	78/140,740	2,719,478	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>53</sup> LIPIL	007367	78/180,081	2,761,942	Mead Johnson & Company
<sup>54</sup> NOURISHING LITTLE	006255	78/343,296	2,916,428	Mead Johnson & Company
BRAINS, LITTLE EYES				
AND BIG POSSIBILITIES				1
55 NOURISHING LITTLE	006254	78/343,478	2,916,430	Mead Johnson & Company
BRAINS, LITTLE EYES		•		
AND BIG POSSIBILITIES				
<sup>56</sup> CAL-C-TOSE	006258	78/442,113	3,166,108	Mead Johnson & Company
57	006259	78/450,581	3,016,359	Mead Johnson & Company
		•		
COMPANY CONTRACTOR CON				
\$				
1 9 - 1			4	
,				
<sup>58</sup> GENTLEASE	006260	78/466,940	3,134,006	Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE	006260	78/466,940 78/649,288	3,134,006 3,143,607	Mead Johnson & Company  Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN				
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS	006261	78/649,288	3,143,607	Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS 60 VIRTUAL NEONATAL				
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS 60 VIRTUAL NEONATAL JOURNAL CLUB	006261	78/649,288 78/649,305	3,143,607	Mead Johnson & Company  Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS 60 VIRTUAL NEONATAL JOURNAL CLUB 61 A TRUSTED SOURCE	006261	78/649,288	3,143,607	Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS 60 VIRTUAL NEONATAL JOURNAL CLUB 61 A TRUSTED SOURCE FOR MOMS	006261 006263 006336	78/649,288 78/649,305 78/736,173	3,143,607 3,185,068 3,189,124	Mead Johnson & Company  Mead Johnson & Company  Mead Johnson & Company
58 GENTLEASE 59 CONSENSUS IN PEDIATRICS 60 VIRTUAL NEONATAL JOURNAL CLUB 61 A TRUSTED SOURCE	006261	78/649,288 78/649,305	3,143,607	Mead Johnson & Company  Mead Johnson & Company

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MEAD JOHNSON &

COMPANY", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME

TO "MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, LLC", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2009, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0664318 8320

110978361

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9012126

DATE: 09-07-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 02/14/2012**